
 

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

Ray Hammerich 

Naumann Hobbs Mat’l Handling 

Ray.Hammerich@nhmh.com 

 

VICE CHAIRMAN 

Mark Davis 

AZ Pump and Machine 

mdavis@azpumpco.com 

 

Tom Aldrich 

E3 Strategies 

thomaslaldrich@gmail.com 

 

Alberto Bennett 

M3 Engineering 

Alberto.Bennett@m3eng.com 

 

Nancy Gungor 

Skyline Assayers and Labs 

ngg@skylinelabs.com 

 

Bret Halley 

Valley Forge and Bolt Mfg. 

bhalley@vfbolts.com 

 

Jerry Harris 

Southwest Energy 

jharris@swenergy.com 

 

Tom Jones 

CTI 

tom@cti-az.com 

 

Kris Kidney 

FC Mill Liners 

Kris.Kidney@fcmillliners.com 

 

Randy Lowry 

Redburn Tire 

Randy@rtco.net 

 

Leon Punt 

Copper State Bolt and Nut 

LPunt@copperstate.com 

 

Jeff Robino 

Caid Industries 

Jeffr@caid.com 

 

Greg Schick 

ME Elecmetal 

gschick@me-elecmetal.com 

 

Dennis Sorensen 

Empire Southwest 

dennis.sorensen@empire-cat.com 

 

Brett Tanner  

CTI 

Brett.tanner@cti-az.com 

 

Lyn Thomas 

Pioneer Equipment 

lynt@pioneerequip.com 

 

PRESIDENT 

Sydney Hay 

sydneyhay@mindspring.com 
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